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	COMPONENT
	HEADQUARTERS
WASHINGTON, DC
	HAWAII

	PACIFIC COMMAND
	N/A
	Elisia V Lukasik, Director, Community Relations
elisia.lukasik@pacom.mil
808-477-6282


	ARMY
	David B. Guldenzopf, Ph.D.
Director for Environmental Quality
Office of the Asst. Secy. of the Army
   Installations, Energy & Environment
David.b.guldenzopf.civ@mail.mil
571-256-7822
	Kenneth J. Sanderson
LTC, Executive Officer
U.S. Army Garrison - Hawaii
COM: (808) 656-0608 (Office)
Cell:(808) 238-9742
kenneth.j.sanderson.mil@mail.mil


	U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
	Lisa Morales, Leader, 
Tribal Nations Community of Practice, USACE HQ
Lisa.t.morales@usace.army.mil
202-761-5855
	Kanalei Shun
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Honolulu District
Kanalei.Shun@usace.army.mil
808-835-4097


	NAVY
	(Interim POC)
William R. Manley
NAVFAC HQ Cultural Resources
    Program Lead
Navy Dep. Federal Preservation Ofcr.
William.manley@navy.mil 
202-685-9324 

	Jeff Pantaleo, Archeologist
Naval Facilities, Hawaii
jeff.pantaleo@navy.mil
808-471-1171 x 368


	AIR FORCE
	David M. (Mike) Garrison
Office of the Deputy Asst Secretary
(Environment, Safety & Occupational Health), Central Region
David.garrison.1@us.af.mil 
888-610-7418  x4652

	William Grannis
Natural & Cultural Resources Manager
Pacific Air Force
William.grannis@us.af.mil 
808-449-4049

	MARINE CORPS
	Sue Goodfellow, Ph.D.
Head, Planning & Conservation Section, HQ
sue.goodfellow@usmc.mil
571-256-2781
	June Noelani Cleghorn, Cultural Resources Manager
Marine Corps Base Hawaii
june.cleghorn@usmc.mil
808-257-6920 ext. 254




As of July 2014		
		


2
		 

